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                     42nd Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 26, 2016

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/9      198 Tom Thurston         52 M Waterbury   VT 1:01:11  6:08 
    2   1/5      171 Jeremy Ducharme      20 M East Hardwi VT 1:02:09  6:13 
    3   1/1      189 Ben Martell          19 M Groton      VT 1:02:13  6:14 
    4   2/5      206 Jon Rea              29 M Stowe       VT 1:03:28  6:21 
    5   1/10     195 Rowly Brucken        47 M Northfield  VT 1:06:13  6:38 
    6   1/4      182 Lori Crotts          28 F Jericho     VT 1:06:36  6:40 
    7   2/10     185 Maurice Brown        49 M Essex Jct.  VT 1:07:30  6:45 
    8   3/10     183 Daniel Connors       45 M Williston   VT 1:08:02  6:49 
    9   2/9      173 Jim Flint            57 M Craftsbury  VT 1:09:19  6:56 
   10   4/10     211 Brian Burns          40 M Calais      VT 1:09:59  7:00 
   11   1/5      150 Meg Valentine        37 F Jericho     VT 1:10:33  7:04 
   12   1/3      184 Matt Wheel           36 M Milton      VT 1:10:52  7:06 
   13   3/5      218 George Aitken        22 M Waterbury C VT 1:11:40  7:10 
   14   5/10     205 Michael Towne        48 M Powell      OH 1:12:58  7:18 
   15   1/6      155 Anne Treadwell       48 F Burlington  VT 1:13:16  7:20 
   16   2/5      200 Sarah London         37 F Montpelier  VT 1:15:10  7:31 
   17   6/10     201 Rob McDougall        41 M So. Burling VT 1:15:11  7:32 
   18   2/3      176 Dan Dix              37 M Warren      VT 1:15:31  7:34 
   19   1/8      187 Chris Andresen       60 M Montpelier  VT 1:15:42  7:35 
   20   2/4      214 Dylan Broderick      25 F Montpelier  VT 1:16:07  7:37 
   21   2/6      210 Richarda Ericson     40 F Montpelier  VT 1:16:41  7:41 
   22   1/8      193 Siobhan Donegan      52 F Burlington  VT 1:17:45  7:47 
   23   2/8      215 Jamie Shanley        63 M Montpelier  VT 1:19:23  7:57 
   24   4/5      216 Benjamin Kidder      25 M Montpelier  VT 1:19:41  7:59 
   25   1/1      172 John Hackney         71 M Montpelier  VT 1:19:42  7:59 
   26   7/10     167 Rick Cota            47 M Wakefield   RI 1:19:58  8:00 
   27   3/6      199 Rima Carlson         42 F Montpelier  VT 1:20:51  8:06 
   28   3/8      159 John Valentine       66 M Roxbury     VT 1:21:56  8:12 
   29   3/9      177 Javad Mashkuri       51 M Middlesex   VT 1:22:02  8:13 
   30   4/9      181 Steve Owens          56 M Calais      VT 1:22:46  8:17 
   31   1/2      217 Nina Aitken          61 F Waterbury C VT 1:23:22  8:21 
   32   2/8      170 Dot Martin           55 F Montpelier  VT 1:23:22  8:21 
   33   4/6      209 Katrina Phillips     45 F Montpelier  VT 1:24:46  8:29 
   34   2/2      197 Ruth Blauwiekel      62 F Colchester  VT 1:24:56  8:30 
   35   3/4      207 Jessica Settles      27 F Enosburg Fa VT 1:25:00  8:30 
   36   5/6      175 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  46 F Middlesex   VT 1:25:43  8:35 
   37   8/10     174 Dan Miller-Arsenaul  47 M Middlesex   VT 1:25:45  8:35 
   38   3/3      212 Dan Byrne            36 M Montpelier  VT 1:26:17  8:38 
   39   5/5      169 Scott Camp           27 M Williston   VT 1:26:37  8:40 
   40   9/10     192 Ken Wilson           45 M Stowe       VT 1:27:45  8:47 
   41  10/10     157 Mark LeBeau          48 M Winooski    VT 1:27:48  8:47 
   42   5/9      191 David McMath         54 M East Hardwi VT 1:28:40  8:52 
   43   6/9      202 Ken Bruce            58 M Underhill C VT 1:29:13  8:56 
   44   7/9      188 Dennis Casey         57 M Waterford   VT 1:31:00  9:06 
   45   3/5      151 Kate Labor           39 F Jerich      VT 1:31:07  9:07 
   46   3/8      190 Ann Bushey           58 F Montpelier  VT 1:31:16  9:08 
   47   4/8      179 Elizabeth Goldrosen  50 F Whitman     MA 1:31:32  9:10 
   48   5/8      186 Lori Martell         52 F Cambridge   MA 1:32:51  9:18 
   49   4/8      203 Richard Weinstein    60 M Stowe       VT 1:34:56  9:30 
   50   6/8      161 Gail Martin          50 F Sharon      MA 1:35:32  9:34 
   51   7/8      204 Gail Pelkey          51 F Waterbury   VT 1:37:46  9:47 
   52   6/6      158 Jessica Costa        47 F Chelmsford  MA 1:40:48 10:05 
   53   5/8      153 Michael Shover       67 M Bradford    VT 1:41:56 10:12 
   54   8/9      194 Vince Brennan        53 M Burlington  VT 1:44:24 10:27 
   55   4/5      196 Terri Sincyr         39 F Montpelier  VT 1:45:33 10:34 
   56   6/8      154 Dan Ravenelle        63 M Exeter      RI 1:48:47 10:53 



   57   5/5      156 Annaliese Baumer     39 F Winooski    VT 1:49:36 10:58 
   58   1/1      178 Anna Beach           15 F Barre       VT 1:54:05 11:25 
   59   7/8      208 Mark Leonard         65 M Waltham     MA 1:56:04 11:37 
   60   4/4      213 Shaina Kasper        26 F Montpelier  VT 1:57:35 11:46 
   61   8/8      152 Tresa Casaletto      55 F Medford     MA 2:01:59 12:12 
   62   9/9      163 Jonathan Knight      59 M Worcester   VT 2:01:59 12:12 
   63   8/8      180 John Goldrosen       66 M Whitman     MA 2:22:36 14:16 

                     42nd Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 26, 2016
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    58 Anna Beach           15 Barre              VT 1:54:05 11:25 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 Ben Martell          19 Groton             VT 1:02:13  6:14 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 Lori Crotts          28 Jericho            VT 1:06:36  6:40 
    2    20 Dylan Broderick      25 Montpelier         VT 1:16:07  7:37 
    3    35 Jessica Settles      27 Enosburg Falls     VT 1:25:00  8:30 
    4    60 Shaina Kasper        26 Montpelier         VT 1:57:35 11:46 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Jeremy Ducharme      20 East Hardwick      VT 1:02:09  6:13 
    2     4 Jon Rea              29 Stowe              VT 1:03:28  6:21 
    3    13 George Aitken        22 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:11:40  7:10 
    4    24 Benjamin Kidder      25 Montpelier         VT 1:19:41  7:59 
    5    39 Scott Camp           27 Williston          VT 1:26:37  8:40 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    11 Meg Valentine        37 Jericho            VT 1:10:33  7:04 
    2    16 Sarah London         37 Montpelier         VT 1:15:10  7:31 
    3    45 Kate Labor           39 Jerich             VT 1:31:07  9:07 
    4    55 Terri Sincyr         39 Montpelier         VT 1:45:33 10:34 
    5    57 Annaliese Baumer     39 Winooski           VT 1:49:36 10:58 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    12 Matt Wheel           36 Milton             VT 1:10:52  7:06 
    2    18 Dan Dix              37 Warren             VT 1:15:31  7:34 
    3    38 Dan Byrne            36 Montpelier         VT 1:26:17  8:38 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982



                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    15 Anne Treadwell       48 Burlington         VT 1:13:16  7:20 
    2    21 Richarda Ericson     40 Montpelier         VT 1:16:41  7:41 
    3    27 Rima Carlson         42 Montpelier         VT 1:20:51  8:06 
    4    33 Katrina Phillips     45 Montpelier         VT 1:24:46  8:29 
    5    36 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  46 Middlesex          VT 1:25:43  8:35 
    6    52 Jessica Costa        47 Chelmsford         MA 1:40:48 10:05 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Rowly Brucken        47 Northfield         VT 1:06:13  6:38 
    2     7 Maurice Brown        49 Essex Jct.         VT 1:07:30  6:45 
    3     8 Daniel Connors       45 Williston          VT 1:08:02  6:49 
    4    10 Brian Burns          40 Calais             VT 1:09:59  7:00 
    5    14 Michael Towne        48 Powell             OH 1:12:58  7:18 
    6    17 Rob McDougall        41 So. Burlington     VT 1:15:11  7:32 
    7    26 Rick Cota            47 Wakefield          RI 1:19:58  8:00 
    8    37 Dan Miller-Arsenaul  47 Middlesex          VT 1:25:45  8:35 
    9    40 Ken Wilson           45 Stowe              VT 1:27:45  8:47 
   10    41 Mark LeBeau          48 Winooski           VT 1:27:48  8:47 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    22 Siobhan Donegan      52 Burlington         VT 1:17:45  7:47 
    2    32 Dot Martin           55 Montpelier         VT 1:23:22  8:21 
    3    46 Ann Bushey           58 Montpelier         VT 1:31:16  9:08 
    4    47 Elizabeth Goldrosen  50 Whitman            MA 1:31:32  9:10 
    5    48 Lori Martell         52 Cambridge          MA 1:32:51  9:18 
    6    50 Gail Martin          50 Sharon             MA 1:35:32  9:34 
    7    51 Gail Pelkey          51 Waterbury          VT 1:37:46  9:47 
    8    61 Tresa Casaletto      55 Medford            MA 2:01:59 12:12 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Tom Thurston         52 Waterbury          VT 1:01:11  6:08 
    2     9 Jim Flint            57 Craftsbury         VT 1:09:19  6:56 
    3    29 Javad Mashkuri       51 Middlesex          VT 1:22:02  8:13 
    4    30 Steve Owens          56 Calais             VT 1:22:46  8:17 
    5    42 David McMath         54 East Hardwick      VT 1:28:40  8:52 
    6    43 Ken Bruce            58 Underhill Ctr.     VT 1:29:13  8:56 
    7    44 Dennis Casey         57 Waterford          VT 1:31:00  9:06 
    8    54 Vince Brennan        53 Burlington         VT 1:44:24 10:27 
    9    62 Jonathan Knight      59 Worcester          VT 2:01:59 12:12 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    31 Nina Aitken          61 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:23:22  8:21 
    2    34 Ruth Blauwiekel      62 Colchester         VT 1:24:56  8:30 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011

                                       



                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    19 Chris Andresen       60 Montpelier         VT 1:15:42  7:35 
    2    23 Jamie Shanley        63 Montpelier         VT 1:19:23  7:57 
    3    28 John Valentine       66 Roxbury            VT 1:21:56  8:12 
    4    49 Richard Weinstein    60 Stowe              VT 1:34:56  9:30 
    5    53 Michael Shover       67 Bradford           VT 1:41:56 10:12 
    6    56 Dan Ravenelle        63 Exeter             RI 1:48:47 10:53 
    7    59 Mark Leonard         65 Waltham            MA 1:56:04 11:37 
    8    63 John Goldrosen       66 Whitman            MA 2:22:36 14:16 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    25 John Hackney         71 Montpelier         VT 1:19:42  7:59 
New record.  Old record 1:23:57 by Bob Murphy in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 


